

CITY OF CHICAGO

Chicago City Clerk-Council Div. 2022 MAR 17 PM2:24

COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET AND GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS CITY COUNCIL CITY HALL - ROOM 200 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ALDERMAN PAT DOWELL CHAIRMAN PHONE: 312-744-3166 FACSIMILE: 312-744-9009

MEETING SUMMARY OF THE COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET AND GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY COUNCIL AT THE MEETING OF MARCH 23, 2022

MONTHLY RULE 45 REPORT

- Approval of the <u>February 2022 Monthly Rule 45 Report</u> for the Committee on the Budget and Government Operations.
 - APPROVED IN COMMITTEE ON 03/16/22

OFFICE OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

- A substitute ordinance concerning an amendment to the Annual Appropriation Ordinance Year 2022 within Fund No. 925 for Department of Cultural Affairs and Special Events and Department of Transportation. (SO2022-666)
 - PASSED IN COMMITTEE ON 03/16/22

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING

- 2. An ordinance concerning an amendment of the Emergency Rental Assistance Program (ERAP) software contract with Unqork, LLC.. (O2022-670)
 - PASSED IN COMMITTEE ON 03/16/22

CITY COUNCIL

- 3. A resolution, introduced by Alderman Pat Dowell (3rd Ward), Mayor Lori Lightfoot, and others, supporting the Biden Administration to nominate a Black woman to serve on the U.S. Supreme Court. (R2022-146)
 - PASSED IN COMMITTEE ON 03/16/22
- 4. A substitute ordinance, introduced by Anthony Beale (9th Ward), concerning an amendment of Municipal Code Chapter 2-8 regarding the establishment of an Office of Legislative Support of City Council. (SO2021-2901)
 - HELD IN COMMITTEE ON 03/16/22